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Scan the QR code or visit our website for
more detailed instructions on
how to use Dreame AirStyle Pro

https://global.dreametech.com/pages/hair-styling-guides



IMPORTANT SAFETY
INSTRUCTIONS

When using an electrical appliances, especially
when children are present basic safety
percautions should always be followed,
including the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE USING,KEEP AWAY
FROM WATER

Household use only.

DANGER-As with most electrical appliances, electr
ical parts are electrically live even when the switch
is off:

To reduce the risk of death by electric shock:

1. Always "unplug it" immediately after using

2. Do not use while bathing.

3. Do not place or store appliance where it can fall or
be pulled into a tub or sink.

4. Do not place in or drop into water or other liquid.
5. If an appliance falls into water, "unplug it" immedi
ately.

Do not reach into the water.

WARN I N G : To reduce the risk of burns,

electrocution, fire,or injury to persons.

1.An appliance should never be left unattended
when plugged in.Turn off the switch and unplug
the electrical cord when not use.

2.Close supervision is necessary when this
appliance is used by children or individuals with
certain disabilities.
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3. Use this appliance only for its intended use as
described in this manual. Do not use attachments not
recommended by the manufacturer.

4. Never operate this appliance if it has a damaged
cord or plug, if it is not working properly, or if it has
been dropped, damaged, or dropped into water.
Return the appliance to a service center for
examination and repair.

5. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces. Do not
pull,twist,or wrap the cord around the appliance.

6. Never block the air openings of the appliance or
place it on a soft surface, such as a bed or couch,
where the air openings may be blocked. Keep the air
openings free of lint, hair, and the like.

7. Never use while sleeping.

8. Never drop or insert any object into any opening or
hole.

9. Do not use outdoors or operate where aerosol
(spray) products are being used or where oxygen is
being administered.

10. Do not use an extension cord with this appliance.

11. Do not direct hot air toward eyes or other heat
sensitive areas.

12. Attachments (when furnished)may be hot during
use. Allow them to cool before handling.

13. Do not place appliance on any surface while it is
operating.

14. While using the appliance, keep your hair away
from the air inlets.

15. Do not operate with a voltage converter.

16. Do not use an appliance whose cord has become
twisted,bent or otherwise damaged.

17. If the supply cord is damaged,it must be replaced
by the manufacturer or its service agent or a similar
qualified person to avoid a hazard.
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18.This product persons with physical, sensory,
intellectual deficiencies, or limited experience or
knowledge under the supervision of a parent or

guardian to ensure safe operation and to avoid any

risk of hazards. Cleaning and maintenance shall not be
made by children without supervision

19. If the supply cord is damaged,it must be replaced
by the manufacturer or its service agent or a similar
qualified person to avoid a hazard.

20.Do not use this

appliance near @) %
bathtubs, showers,ba- % @
sins or other vessels

containing water.

21.When the hairdryer is used in a bathroom, unplug it
a er use since the proximity of water presents a hazard
even when the hairdryer is switched off.

22.For additional protection, the installation of a EN
residual current device (RCD) having a rated

residual operating current not exceeding 30 mA

is advisable in the electrical circuit supplying the
bathroom. Ask your installer for advice.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

[

Power Cord & Plug

Do not use the hair dryer if the power cord or power
plug is damaged or overheated, as this may cause
burns, electric shocks, or cause fire due to a short

circuit.
Do not use the hair dryer if the power plug that is

plugged into the power outlet is loose, as this may
cause burns, electric shocks, or cause fire due to a
short circuit.

Do not plug in or unplug the power plug with wet
hands, as this may result in electric shocks and
injury.

Do not use the hair dryer if the power cord is tied
together, as this may cause electric shocks, or cause
fire due to a short circuit.
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Do not damage, modify, forcefully bend, pull, twist, or
squeeze the power cord, nor place heavy objects on
top of it, as this may cause electric shocks, or cause
fire due to a short circuit.

Do not pull the power cord when unplugging the
power plug. Make sure to hold the power plug when
unplugging it. Otherwise, the power cord may get
damaged, cause burns, cause electric shocks, or cause
fire due to a short circuit.

Completely and directly plug the power plug into

a 120 V~ electrical outlet. Do not use a power strip

or extension cords, as this may cause electric shocks,
or cause a fire due to a short circuit.

Make sure the hair dryer is unplugged when not in use
as well as prior to performing any maintenance or
repairs.

Keep the power cord away from heat sources and
other places that may compromise its protection.

Usage & Storage

Do not block or insert foreign objects into the
air outlet and air intake, as this may cause burns,
electric shocks, or cause fire due to a short circuit.

Do not immerse this hair dryer in water.
Do not use this hair dryer in humid environments.

Keep the hair dryer dry, otherwise it may cause
electric shocks.

Do not use the hair dryer in environments where
aerosol (spray) products are used or where there are
flammable sources.

Do not leave the hair dryer unattended when it is
turned on, as this may result in a fire due to a short
circuit.
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Do not store the hair dryer in a highly humid
environment, as this may cause electric shocks, or
cause fire due to a short circuit when using the hair
dryer.

Do not store the hair dryer within the reach of children
and infants, as this may result in electric shocks and
injury.

Do not repair, disassemble, or modify this product
yourself, as this may cause injury or fire due to
malfunctioning. Please contact the customer service
via https://global.dreametech.com/ru.

Do not place the hair dryer on its air intake while it
is turned on, as this may cause the heating coil to
overheat, which may resultin a fire.

Do not immerse the body of the hair dryer
containing electrical components in water or other
liquid. If the hair dryer falls into water, unplug it
immediately and do not continue to use it even after
itis dry.

This hair dryer is equipped with a non-self-
resetting thermal safety cut-off to prevent overheat-
ing. If the hair dryer is cut off due to overheating,
unplug it from the power outlet and allow it to cool
down.

Do not touch hot surfaces such as the air outlet
during use or immediately a er turning off the hair
dryer to avoid burns.

Do not touch the power plug or any part of the
product with wet hands to prevent electric shocks.

Do not use this hair dryer for any purpose other
than drying hair, and do not use it on pets nor use it
to dry shoes or clothes, etc., as this may cause
burns, or cause fire due to a short circuit.
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CHECK ALCL EACH USE

Immersion Shock Protection Safety Plug

Reset button

Test button

Due to continuous improvements, the appearance of
your Safety Plug may vary from the illustration above.

The hair dryer is provided with a protection device(AL-
Cl) that may make the appliance

inoperable under some abnormal conditions (such as
immersion of the unit). This device is equipped with a
test button so that its operation can be checked.

To ensure the plug is safe, it should be checked each
time when you use.

« Plug into power outlet.

« Press reset button.

« Press test button, reset button should pop up.

. fFO[ use, press reset button again. Do not use if test
ails.

« If plug fails or immersion occurs, this unit should be
brought to service center for examination
and repair. Do not try to use it again.
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Product Features

The Dreame Hair Glory High-Speed Hair
Dryer with its constant-temperature drying
system, high-speed brushless motor and
negative ion hair care technology has been
carefully designed by Dreame’s
aerodynamics laboratory to meet your
personal hair-drying needs.

High-Speed Brushless Motor

With its 110,000 rpm high-speed brushless motor,
the hair dryer instantly generates strong airflow
that dries hair quickly without damaging it.

Negative lon Hair Care Technology

The built-in negative platinum ion transmitter
generates negative ions to neutralize positive and
negative charges in the hair, reducing static
buildup and avoiding frizz.

Vertical Motor Positioning

The motor is placed vertically in the handle,
lowering the hair dryer’s center of gravity for a
more comfortable and balanced grip.

Noise Reduction Design

Motor optimization modulates sharp high
frequency noise to a frequency that is
undetectable to the human ear, the noise is
reduced further with dynamic balancing and
added acoustic foam, giving you a better user
experience.
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Other information

Caring for your Dreame product

Do not perform any maintenance or repair work other
than those instructed in this Dreame user manual or
recommended by Dreame Helpline personnel.

Always unplug the product from the mains supply before
checking for problems. If the product does not work,
first check if there is power in the mains socket and if the
plug is properly inserted.

Get to know your hair styler

= =
Fast dryer Flyaway Round volumizing
attachment brush

Soft smoothing brush Hard smoothing brush
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Introduction to the Hair Styler

(@CIc)
©

awvasa

.
-
-
500

S

&
o5
ho:

“ wind temperature o Cool shot
and speed indicator

e Wind speed button o Power

e Wind temperature e Removable filter cover
button
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The symbols on the styler body mean "Do not use the hair styler while
bathing or showering".

The illustrations of products, attachments, user interfaces, etc.

in the manual are schematic diagrams and for reference only.

Due to product updating and upgrading, the actual product may

differ slightly from the schematic diagram. Please refer to the

actual product.
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Switch Function

On/Off switch position

Push the switch button up/down to quickly turn on/off the
hair styler. Push it up to turn on the hair styler, push it down
to turn off the hair styler.

Before connecting the power plug, make sure the switch
button is in the off position.

Switch on Switch off

Cool shot mode

When the power is on, press and hold the switch button
and push it upward lightly to quickly enter the cool shot
mode for hair styling. Release the button to exit the cool
shot mode.

E3
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Windspeed settings

Press the wind speed button lightly to switch between low/
medium/high wind speed settings.

O]

Medium wind High wind speed

Low wind speed
speed

Heat settings
Press the wind temperature button lightly to switch between
natural/warm/hot wind.

White: natural Orange: warm Red: hot wind
wind wind
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How to Use?

Connect the nozzle

Align the nozzle with the interface to connect it with the
hair styler and fix it by rotating towards left.

Nt/

—F—
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Heat-insulated Tip

During use, the auto-wrap barrel,
round volumizing brush, and flyaway
attachment will become hot. Do not
touch the surface of the attachments
other than the heat-insulated tip with
your hands to prevent burns. If you
need to replace other attachments,
wait a while until the temperature
drops to a level that you can touch
before replacing them.

Flyaway
atttachment

P e | P

Round volumizing

& brush

Be extremely careful when handling hot attachments
Only grip the attachments at the designated areas shown
in the diagram. Some attachments may require periodic
cleaning.
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Maintenance of the Filter Net
Step 1

Twist the filter cover and detach it from the bottom of the
handle.

Step 2

Use a cleaning brush to gently clean the dust on the surface
of the filter cover and filter net.
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Step 3

After cleaning, rotate the filter cover to install it on the
handle.
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Basic Parameters

Product name

Dreame AirStyle Pro

Product model AMF18A
Rated voltage 120 V~

Rated frequency 60 Hz
Rated power 1300w

Product dimensions

$1.7inches x 10.2inches

Production date

Shown on the product package

Performance Malfunction List of
Dreame AirStyle Pro

Name Performance Malfunctions

1. The power switch fails

2. Cold air is blown in the hot
Performance

Malfunction List of
Dreame AirStyle Pro

wind mode
3. The indicator is off, but the
product is working properly
The product's interior turns red
and smoke emerges during
operation

»
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EU Declaration of Conformity

We, Dreame Trading (Tianjin) Co., Ltd.,

c € here by, declare that this equipmen this in
comp liance with the applicable Directives
and European Norms, and amendments.
The full text of the EU declaration of
conformity is available at the following
internet
address:https://global.dreametech.com

WEEE Disposal and Recycling
Information

All products bearing this symbol are
waste electrical and electronic

=== equipment (WEEE as in directive 2012/19/EU)
which should not be mixed with unsorted
household waste. Instead, you should protect
human health and the environment by
handing over your waste equipment to a
designated collection point for
the recycling of waste electrical and
electronic equipment, appointed by the
government or local authorities. Correct
disposal and recycling will help prevent
potential negative consequences to the
environment and human health. Please
contact the installer or local authorities for
more information about the location as well
as terms and conditions of such collection
points.



Instrucciones de seguridad
importantes

Lee atentamente todas las instrucciones
antes del uso.

Sigue las precauciones de seguridad basicas
antes de utilizar el aparato, que incluye lo
siguiente:

El producto contiene imantes. Mantenlo
alejado de dispositivos médicos implantados
(por ejemplo, marcapasos y desfibriladores),
ya que puede verse afectado por los intensos
campos magnéticos. Las tarjetas de crédito
los soportes de almacenamiento electronico
también pueden verse afectados.

Advertencia

Se aplican las siguientes advertencias a este producto,
ademas de a todas las herramientas y accesorios
necesarios para su funcionamiento Para reducir el riesgo
de incendios, descargas eléctricas y lesiones:

- Este producto no esta disefiado para que lo utilicen
personas (incluidos nifios) con capacidades fisicas,
sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o que carecen de
experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que hayan recibido
supervision o instrucciones por un tutor sobre el uso
del aparato de manera segura y entiendan los peligros
relacionados.

« No utilice el producto como un juguete. Presta mucha
atencion cuando los nifios utilicen este producto o
se utilice cerca de ellos. Vigila de cerca a los nifios y
asegurese de que no jueguen con el producto.

- Sise utilice el producto en un bafio, desconéctalo
después de usarlo. La presencia de agua puede ser
peligrosa aun cuando el producto esté desconectado.

- Los simbolos siguientes indican la siguiente advertencia.

« No utilices el aparato cerca de
% la bafiera, la ducha, el lavabo
N/ 7N u otros recipientes llenos de
agua.
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Si el cable de alimentacion esta dafiado, debe ser
reemplazado o reparado por el fabricante, su agente de
servicio o personal cualificado para evitar peligros.

Este producto estd equipado con un fusible térmico con
restablecimiento automaético. Si se corta la alimentaciéon
del producto, desconéctalo de la toma de corriente y
deje que se enfrie.

Nota: Para evitar cualquier peligro derivado del
restablecimiento incorrecto del disyunto térmico, el
producto no se puede encender mediante un dispositivo
externo, como un temporizador, ni conectarse a un
circuito que un componente de uso general lo encienda
y apague regularmente.

Para mayor proteccién, se recomienda instalar un
dispositivo de corriente residual (RCD) con una corriente
residual de funcionamiento nominal que no supere los
30 mA en el circuito eléctrico que suministra energia

al bafio. Consulta a tu instalador de RCD para obtener
ayuda.

No utilices el producto para cualquier fin que no sea
moldear el cabello.

No toques el enchufe ni ninguna parte del producto con
las manos mojadas.

No tires del cable de alimentacién para desenchufar el
producto y no estires el cable de alimentacion ni tires

de él durante su uso. No utilices cables alargadores

ni enrolles el cable de alimentacién alrededor del
producto.

No utilices lubricantes, productos de limpieza,
abrillantadores o ambientadores en ninguna parte del
producto.

Ponte en contacto con el servicio de atencion al cliente
si el producto requiere mantenimiento o reparacién. No
desmontes el producto. Un desmontaje incorrecto puede
provocar descargas eléctricas o incendios.

No utilices el producto si no funciona segun lo esperado,
ha sufrido un impacto o una caida importantes, esta
dafado, esta al aire libre o se ha caido al agua. No lo
utilice y ponte en contacto con el servicio de atencién al
cliente para obtener ayuda.

Este producto se puede usar sin los accesorios. Para
obtener los mejores resultados, se recomienda utilizar la
unidad principal con los accesorios.

La potencia nominal se refiere a la potencia medida al
utilizar la unidad principal sin los accesorios.
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- Desconecta la fuente de alimentacién o desenchufa el
producto antes de llevar a cabo cualquier reparacién,
limpieza o mantenimiento.

- Sostén el mango mientas utilizas el moldeador.

- Durante el uso del producto,
se calientan los accesorios y
las salidas de aire. Deja que
se enfrien antes de volver a
utilizarlos.

Otra informacion

Mantenimiento del producto Dreame

« No lleves a cabo operaciones de mantenimiento o
reparacion que no sean las indicadas en el Manual de
usuario de Dreame o las recomendadas por el personal
del servicio de asistencia de Dreame.

- Desenchufa siempre el producto de la fuente de
alimentacidn antes de comprobar si presenta
problemas. Si el producto no funciona, comprueba si la
fuente de alimentacion funciona y si el producto esta
enchufado correctamente.
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Conoce tu moldeador de pelo

=T = Tio T

Secador Accesorio para  Cepillo redondo
rapido pelo rebelde  para dar volumen

Cepillo de alisado de Cepillo de alisado
cerdas blandas de cerdas rigidas
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Introduccion al moldeador
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Indicador de temperatura o Chorro de aire frio
y velocidad de aire

e Botén de velocidad de aire e Alimentacion

e Boton de temperatura e Cubierta de filtro
de aire extraible

Los simbolos en el cuerpo de moldeador significan "No utilices el
moldeador de pelo mientras te bafias o te duchas".

Las ilustraciones de productos, archivos adjuntos, interfaces
de usuario, etc. en el manual son diagramas esquematicos y
solo sirven como referencia. Debido a la actualizacién y mejora
del producto, el producto real puede diferir ligeramente del
diagrama esquemadtico. Consulta el producto real.
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Funcion del interruptor

Posicion del interruptor de encendido/
apagado

Presiona el boton del interruptor hacia arriba/abajo para
encender/apagar rapidamente el moldeador. Presionalo
hacia arriba para encender el moldeador, presionalo hacia
abajo para apagarlo.

Antes de conectar el enchufe de alimentacion, asegurate de
que el botdn de interruptor esté en la posicion de apagado.

Encender Apagar

Modo de chorro de aire frio

Cuando la alimentacion esté encendida, mantén pulsado el
botén del interruptor y empujalo ligeramente hacia arriba
para entrar rapidamente en el modo de chorro frio para
moldear el pelo. Suelta el botdn para salir del modo de
chorro de aire frio.

£

)

[ ] ]
-
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Ajustes de la velocidad de aire

Presiona ligeramente el botdn de velocidad de aire para
cambiar entre los ajustes de velocidad de aire baja/medio/
alta.

Velocidad de Velocidad de Velocidad de
aire baja aire media aire alta

Ajustes de calor

Presione ligeramente el boton de temperatura de aire para
cambiar entre aire natural/caliente/muy caliente.

Blanco: aire Naranja: aire Rojo: aire muy
natural caliente caliente
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¢Como se utiliza?

Conexion de la boquilla

Alinee la boquilla con la interfaz para conectarla con el
moldeador y gira hacia la izquierda para fijarla.
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Punta de aislamiento
termico

Durante el uso, se calientan el cilindro
con autoenrollado, el cepillo redondo
para dar volumen y el accesorio para
pelo rebelde. No toques la superficie
de los accesorios que no sea la punta
de aislamiento térmico con las manos
para evitar guemaduras. Si necesitas
sustituir otros accesorios, espera un
tiempo hasta que la temperatura baje
a un nivel que puedas tocar antes de
sustituirlos.

V// 4

A

Accesorio para
pelo rebelde

P

Cilindro con
autoenrollado

Cepillo redondo para

dar volumen

Ten mucho cuidado al manipular los accesorios calientes
Solo sujeta los accesorios en las dreas designadas que
se muestran en el diagrama. Algunos accesorios pueden

requerir una limpieza periodica.
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Mantenimiento de la malla del
filtro

Paso 1

Gira la cubierta del filtro y retiralo de la parte inferior del
mango.
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Paso 2

Utiliza un cepillo de limpieza para limpiar con suavidad el
polvo de la superficie de la cubierta y la malla del filtro.
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Paso 3

Después de limpiar, gira la cubierta del filtro para instalarla
en el mango.
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Parametros basicos

Nombre del producto

Dreame AirStyle Pro

Modelo del producto | AMF18A
Tension nominal 120 V~

Frecuencia nominal 60 Hz
Potencia nominal 1300 W

Dimensiones del
producto

@ 45 mm x 260 mm

Fecha de fabricacion

Ver el embalaje del producto

Lista de errores de rendimiento
del Dreame AirStyle Pro

Nombre

Fallo de funcionamiento

Lista de errores de
rendimiento del
Dreame AirStyle Pro

-

. Elinterruptor de encendido no
funciona

2. Se expulsa aire frio en el modo

de aire muy caliente

3. Elindicador esta apagado,
pero el moldeador funciona
con normalidad

. Elinterior producto se pone
rojo y emite humo durante el
funcionamiento

o
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Declaraciéon de conformidad de la UE

Nosotros, Dreame Trading (Tianjin) Co.,
c € Ltd., declaramos por la presente que este
aparato cumple con las directivas y
normas europeas aplicables, asi como sus
enmiendas. El texto completo de la
declaracion de conformidad de la UE esta
disponible en la siguiente pagina web:
https://global.dreametech.com

Informacién sobre la eliminacién y el
reciclaje de RAEE

Todos los productos que llevan este simbolo

E son residuos de aparatos eléctricos y

mmm clectronicos (RAEE segun la directiva
2012/19/UE) que no deben mezclarse con
residuos domésticos no seleccionados. En su
lugar, es su responsabilidad proteger la salud
humanay el medio ambiente llevando los
residuos a un punto de recogida para el
reciclaje de residuos eléctricos y electrénicos
designado por el gobierno o las autoridades
locales. Una correcta eliminacion y reciclaje
ayudara a evitar posibles consecuencias
negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud
humana. Péngase en contacto con el
instalador o las autoridades locales para
obtener mds informacién sobre la ubicacion,
asi como los términos y condiciones de
dichos puntos de recogida.



Instructions de sécurité
importantes

Veuillez lire les instructions de sécurité
attentivement avant utilisation.

Suivez toujours les recommandations de
sécurité lorsque vous utilisez le produit,
notamment :

Ce produit contient des aimants. Tenez-le a
distance des dispositifs médicaux (exemple
: pacemakers ou défibrillateurs), car des
champs magnétiques puissants pourraient
en affecter le bon fonctionnement. Les
cartes de crédit et dispositifs électroniques
de stockage pourraient également étre
endommages.

Avertissements

Les avertissements suivants concernent ce produit, ainsi
que les accessoires et outils associés. Afin de réduire le
risque d'incendie, d'électrocution et de blessure :

- Ce produit n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé par des
personnes en situation de handicap physique, sensoriel
ou mental, ou par des personnes manquant d'expérience
et de connaissances (notamment les enfants), a moins
qu’elles ne soient supervisées ou instruites par un adulte
pour s'assurer qu'elles peuvent utiliser le produit en
toute sécurité.

- Ne pas utiliser comme jouet. Soyez vigilants lorsque
ce produit est utilisé par des enfants ou a proximité
d’enfants. Surveillez les enfants et surveillez qu'ils
n'utilisent pas le produit comme jouet.

- Sile produit est utilisé dans une salle de bain,
débranchez-le apres utilisation. La présence d'eau peut
s'avérer dangereuse, y compris lorsque le produit est
éteint.

- Les symboles ci-dessous indiquent la nature des
avertissements.
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N'utilisez pas cet appareil a coté

d'une baignoire, d'une douche,
% &‘ d'un lavabo ou de tout autre
récipient contenant de l'eau.
Si le cable est endommagé, il doit étre remplacé ou
réparé par le fabricant, son représentant ou personnel
autorisé, afin d'éviter tout danger.
Ce produit est équipé d'un dispositif de fusible de
sécurité pour éviter tout risque de surchauffe. Si
l'alimentation du produit est coupée, débranchez-le de
la prise et laissez-le refroidir.
Remarque : Pour éviter les dangers engendrés par une
interruption par inadvertance, le produit ne doit pas
étre branché sur un programmateur horaire connecté
a un dispositif d'interrupteur externe, sur un circuit a
alimentation discontinue.
Pour une protection supplémentaire, il est recommandé
d’utiliser un disjoncteur différentiel d'une puissance
maximale de 30 mA sur le circuit électrique qui alimente
la salle de bain. Consultez l'installateur de disjoncteur
différentiel.
N'utilisez pas ce produit a d'autres fins que la coiffure.
Ne touchez pas la prise ni aucune autre partie du produit
avec les mains mouillées.
Ne débranchez pas le cable en tirant dessus et n'étirez
pas le cable ou ne le pliez pas pendant l'utilisation.
N'utilisez pas de rallonge électrique et n’enroulez pas le
cable autour du produit.
N'utilisez pas de lubrifiant, de produit de nettoyage,
de polissage ou de parfum sur les diverses parties du
produit.
Veuillez contacter l'assistance téléphonique réservée
a la clientele si des réparations ou un entretien sont
requis. Ne démontez pas l'appareil. Tout démontage
est susceptible de provoquer une électrocution ou un
incendie.
Si le produit n’est pas utilisé aux fins prévues, subit un
choc important, tombe d’une certaine hauteur, est placé
a l'extérieur ou tombe dans l'eau, cessez immédiatement
de l'utiliser et contactez l'assistance téléphonique.
Cet appareil peut étre utilisé sans ses accessoires. Pour
de meilleurs résultats, il est recommandé que l'unité
centrale soit utilisée avec les accessoires.
La puissance nominale est mesurée lorsque l'unité
centrale est utilisée seule.
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Avant tout entretien ou réparation, l'appareil doit étre
débranché.

Veuillez tenir l'appareil par la poignée lors de son
utilisation.

- Les accessoires, l'appareil et
les circuits d'air ont tendance a
chauffer pendant l'utilisation.
Laissez -les refroidir avant de
prolonger l'utilisation.

Autres informations

Prendre soin de votre produit Dreame

Ne faites aucun entretien ni réparation autres que ceux
recommandés dans ce guide de l'utilisateur Dreame ou
par le personnel de 'assistance téléphonique Dreame.
Débranchez toujours 'appareil avant de l'inspecter. Si
l'appareil ne fonctionne pas, vérifiez en premier lieu si la
prise est correctement alimentée et insérée.
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Apprenez a utiliser votre
appareil de coiffure

Embout de Accessoire pour  Brosse soufflante
séchage rapide cheveux rebelles ronde

= f L= |
Brosse de lissage Brosse de lissage
douce dure
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Enrouleur automatique Enrouleur automatique
32 mm (gauche) 32 mm (droite)

Brosse de nettoyage Boite de rangement
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Présentation de l'appareil de
coiffure

(@)olo)

Indicateur de la température e Soufflage froid
et de la vitesse de soufflage

Bouton de vitesse de e Alimentation
soufflage
Bouton de température @ Filtre détachable

de soufflage

SIS

Les symboles sur l'unité centrale indiquent « Ne pas utiliser dans le bain
ou sous la douche ».

Les illustrations des produits, accessoires, interfaces utilisateur,
etc. qui figurent dans le manuel sont des schémas fournis a
titre de référence uniqguement. En raison des mises a jour et
améliorations des produits, le produit actuel peut sensiblement
varier par rapport aux illustrations. Veuillez vous reporter au
produit.
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Interrupteur

Position de Uinterrupteur

Actionnez l'interrupteur vers le haut ou vers le bas pour
allumer rapidement l'appareil de coiffure. La position
allumée est vers le haut, la position éteinte est vers le bas.

Avant de connecter la prise, vérifiez que l'interrupteur est
en position éteinte.

®
®©
Allumé Eteint

Mode air froid

Lorsque l'appareil est allumé, maintenez l'interrupteur
appuyé et poussez-le légerement vers l'avant pour obtenir
le mode air froid. Relachez l'interrupteur pour quitter le
mode air froid.

£
£

] |
-
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Réglage de la vitesse de soufflage

Appuyez légérement sur le bouton de vitesse de soufflage
pour régler sur lent, moyen, rapide.

ol | 1fa

Vitesse de Vitesse de Vitesse de
soufflage lente soufflage soufflage rapide
moyenne

Réglage de la température

Appuyez légerement sur le bouton de température de
soufflage pour régler sur température ambiante, tiede ou
chaude.

Al 1Al -

Blanc : température  Orange : tiede Rouge : chaud
ambiante
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Comment l'utiliser?
Connectez 'embout

Alignez 'embout avec l'unité centrale et bloquez le en
tournant vers la gauche.

)5 2.

i
\
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Extrémité isolée contre
la chaleur

Pendant l'utilisation, l'enrouleur
automatique, la brosse ronde et
l'embout cheveux rebelles vont
chauffer. Ne touchez pas la surface
des accessoires par une autre
extrémité que l'extrémité isolée
contre la chaleur, afin de vous
prémunir contre tout risque de
bralure. Si vous devez remplacer
les accessoires, attendez le

refroidissement pour pouvoir toucher

les pieces et les remplacer.

A

Accessoire pour
cheveux rebelles

o

[
=—=—=| =_—=

!

Enrouleur automatique

Brosse soufflante
ronde

Soyez tres vigilant lors de la manipulation d'accessoires

bralants

Ne manipulez les accessoires que par les zones indiquées
sur Uillustration. Certains accessoires peuvent nécessiter un

nettoyage ponctuel.
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Entretien du filtre
Etape 1

Faites tourner le filtre et détachez-le du bas de la poignée.

Etape 2

A l'aide d'une brosse douce, dépoussiérez la surface du
filtre et de la grille.
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Etape 3

Apres le nettoyage, replacez le filtre sur la poignée avec
une légere rotation.
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Parameétres de base

Nom du produit

Dreame AirStyle Pro

Modele du produit AMF18A
Tension nominale 120 V~
Fréquence nominale | 60 Hz
Puissance nominale | 1300 W

Dimensions du produit

@® 45 mm x 260 mm

Date de fabrication

Voir sur 'emballage du produit

Liste des problemes de
fonctionnement du Dreame

AirStyle Pro

Nom

Probléemes de fonctionnement

Liste des probléemes
de fonctionnement du
Dreame AirStyle Pro

1. Linterrupteur ne fonctionne
pas
2. En mode air chaud, c'est de l'air
froid qui est soufflé
3. l'indicateur est éteint,
mais le produit fonctionne
correctement
. L'intérieur du produit devient
rouge et de la fumée sort
pendant son utilisation

IS
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Déclaration de conformité de ['UE

c € Nous, Dreame Trading (Tianjin) Co., Ltd.,

déclarons par la présente que cet
équipement est conforme aux directives et
normes européennes en vigueur, ainsi qu'a
leurs amendements. L'intégralité de la
déclaration de conformité de ['UE est
disponible a l'adresse suivante :
https://global.dreametech.com.

Informations relatives a la mise au
rebut et au recyclage des DEEE

hi¢

Tous les produits portant ce symbole sont des
déchets d'équipements électriques et
électroniques (DEEE selon la directive
2012/19/UE) qui ne doivent pas étre
mélangés aux déchets ménagers non triés. Il
est préférable de veiller a la protection de la
santé humaine et de l'environnement en
déposant vos équipements usagés dans un
point de collecte désigné pour le recyclage
des déchets d'équipements électriques et
électroniques, nommeé par le gouvernement
ou les autorités locales. La conformité de la
mise au rebut et du recyclage permet d'éviter
les effets négatifs potentiels sur l'environne-
ment et la santé humaine. Pour obtenir de
plus amples informations sur la localisation
de ces points de collecte, ainsi que sur leurs
conditions d'utilisation, contactez l'installa-
teur ou les autorités locales.
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EmaE Dreame AirStyle Pro
ERER AMF18A

BEEE 110 V~

AR 60 Hz

BENE 1200W

ERRY b45mm x 260mm
£EAH BrREERBEL

Dreame AirStyle Pro
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RAYE

X IR Y R AW BRFR
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
urit & Me??ury Cadigium Hgg%ge"l PUW%EE"ZS"E” P‘?';;'i_"‘ﬁid
(Pb) | (Hg) | (cd) | qromum|  Behens dpfenter
R O [®] O O [®] O
BEH — O @) @) o @)
waesaEs | — [®] [©) [©) [¢] O
BRAN - [®] O [©) [¢] O
TEAE| O [®] O O [®] O
EIRAR — [®] O O [®] O
Lk O [®] O O [®] O

HET. " BH0 W% R " 1BHI001 W% HEIRAIZ B L S BB A LS BEEE,
Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and “exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the
percentage
content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence
condition.
#E2. "OHEZERAYIZ B S ERBY BN LS BEEE,
Note2: “ O" indicates that the percentage content of the restncted substance does
not exceed
the percentage of reference value of presence

. " R R HRE
Note he “— " indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the
exemption.
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78728 Dreame Trading (Tianjin) Co., Ltd.
c € HILERE, AREFSERANESEBMNRE

RIBEGR, BREFSUEESURMRIUT

RElCS R

fizfik: https://global.dreametech.com

WEEE EE&FfMEER

EERARNAEEREBEETEHEE
(WEEE, #02012/19/EU $5<Frik), RpEER
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PAP

User manual version number: vV 1.3

Service website: http://global.dreametech.com
Manufacturer: Dreame Trading (Tianjin) Co., Ltd.
Address: Room 2112-1-1, South District, Finance
and Trade Center, N0.6975 Yazhou Road,
Dongjiang Bonded Port Area, Tianjin Pilot Free
Trade Zone, 300463 Tianjin, P.R. China

Made in China
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